per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] 20,000
   Total School Operating 62,899,000,000   0.7500 471,742,500   56,762,500   415,000,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:

   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 62,899,000,000   0.5534 348,083,066   41,868,066   306,215,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 62,899,000,000   0.5534 348,083,066   41,868,066   306,215,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 62,899,000,000$   1.3034 819,825,566$   98,630,566$   721,215,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2014-15
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 64 12/4/2013

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
100 Regular 658,778,155$   256,873,318$   58,173,319$   -$   -$   973,824,792$
200 Special 240,122,532   100,677,439   9,545,434   350,345,405
300 Vocational & Technical 4,202,381   1,570,019   2,082,449   7,854,849
400 Other PK-12 24,748,216   8,542,907   4,478,756   37,769,879
600 Adult Education 289,151   94,822   75,000   458,973
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,535,426   1,271,451   8,602,374   14,409,251
2000 Support Services 449,134,517   189,950,022   196,742,312   835,826,851
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction
6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,100,000   1,100,000
6200 Fund Transfers 334,480,000   334,480,000
6300 Contingency
8000 Ending Balance 52,530,000   52,530,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,381,810,378   558,979,978   280,799,644   334,480,000   52,530,000   2,608,600,000

DEBT SERVICE FUND 892,182,581   -   55,251,260   947,433,841

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,381,810,378   558,979,978   1,172,982,225   334,480,000   107,781,260   3,556,033,841

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 90,000   35,000   625,000   11,629,554   12,379,554
Capital Projects 9,014,000   2,881,000   107,305,000   132,348,417   166,549,531   418,097,948
Federal Projects 109,157,650   34,631,600   70,660,750   11,485,258   225,935,258
Special Revenue 80,196,312   31,735,723   7,405,000   30,093,000   3,507,795   152,937,830
State Projects 57,539,500   22,291,500   10,764,000   90,595,000
Proprietary:

Food Service 28,825,000   11,764,767   75,926,000   68,156,567   184,672,334
Internal Service 4,747,231   1,893,812   23,814,850   6,100,961   36,556,854

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 289,569,693   105,233,402   296,500,600   162,441,417   267,429,666   1,121,174,778

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,671,380,071   664,213,380   1,469,482,825   496,921,417   375,210,926   4,677,208,619

Less:  Interfund Transfers (496,921,417)   (496,921,417)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,671,380,071$   664,213,380$   1,469,482,825$   -$   375,210,926$   4,180,287,202$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AMENDED FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2014-15
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 64 12/4/2013

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ACTUAL
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING FINAL AMENDED FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/13 6/30/14 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 397,645,525$   397,039,947$   414,980,000$   414,980,000
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 31,195 78,730 20,000 20,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 792,018,758 832,511,729 840,170,000 867,700,000